
U
n

it
ed

 S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t 
C

ou
rt

F
or

 th
e 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t o

f 
C

al
if

or
ni

a

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

KENNETH BARKER,

Plaintiff,

    v.

KENNETH I. CHANAULT, Chairman
and Chief Executive Officer, and 
AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY,

Defendants.
                                                                 /

No. C 16-05647 WHA

ORDER SETTING HEARING
ON PLAINTIFF’S THREE
DISCOVERY DISPUTES

The Court is in receipt of three motions (Dkt. Nos. 40, 41 and 42) filed by plaintiff

concerning his discovery dispute with defendants.  Plaintiff noticed these discovery motions on

the 35-day calendar which is not in compliance with the procedure for discovery disputes

described in the Supplemental Order Setting Case Management Conference (Dkt. No. 8). 

Accordingly, the hearings on May 18 are VACATED.  Instead, the Court SETS a hearing for

9:30 A.M. ON WEDNESDAY, APRIL 26, 2017, in Courtroom No. 8 of the San Francisco federal

courthouse, located at 450 Golden Gate Avenue.  Defendants’ responses are due by noon on

Monday, April 24.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  April 19, 2017.                                                                
WILLIAM ALSUP
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Barker v. Chanault et al., Doc. 43

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2016cv05647/303829/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2016cv05647/303829/43/
https://dockets.justia.com/

