Barker v. Chanault et al.,

United States District Court For the Northern District of California

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
6	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
7	
8	
9	KENNETH BARKER,
10	Plaintiff, No. C 16-05647 WHA
11	v.
12	KENNETH I. CHANAULT, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, and ON PLAINTIFF'S THREE
13	AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY, DISCOVERY DISPUTES
14	Defendants.
15	
16	The Court is in receipt of three motions (Dkt. Nos. 40, 41 and 42) filed by plaintiff
17	concerning his discovery dispute with defendants. Plaintiff noticed these discovery motions on
18	the 35-day calendar which is not in compliance with the procedure for discovery disputes
1920	described in the Supplemental Order Setting Case Management Conference (Dkt. No. 8).
20	Accordingly, the hearings on May 18 are VACATED. Instead, the Court SETS a hearing for
22	9:30 A.M. ON WEDNESDAY, APRIL 26, 2017, in Courtroom No. 8 of the San Francisco federal
23	courthouse, located at 450 Golden Gate Avenue. Defendants' responses are due by noon on
24	Monday, April 24.
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.
26	Mrs. Alma
27	Dated: April 19, 2017. WILLIAM ALSUP LINEED STATES DISTRICT LUDGE
28	United States District Judge